BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)

Midwest Generation EME, LLC Petitioner,

v.

PCB 04-216 Trade Secret Appeal

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, Respondent.

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Ann Alexander Assistant Attorney General and Environmental Counsel 188 West Randolph Street Suite 2001 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Bradley Halloran Hearing Office Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date, I mailed for filing with the Clerk of the

Pollution Control Board of the state of Illinois SUBPOENA for CHRISTOPHER ROMAINE,

JULIE ARMITAGE, and CHRISTOPHER R. PRESSNALL, copies of which are attached hereto

and herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

SCHIFF HARDIN LLP

BY:

Mary Ann Mullin Attorney for Petitioner

6600 Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606 312/258-5500

Dated: March 1, 2006 CH2\1369733.1 MAR 0 2 2006

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I did on March 1, 2006, send by the Chicago Messenger Service, true and

correct copies of the following instruments entitled NOTICE OF FILING and SUBPOENA for

CHRISTOPHER ROMAINE, JULIE ARMITAGE, and CHRISTOPHER R. PRESSNALL.

Ann Alexander Assistant Attorney General and Environmental Counsel 188 West Randolph Street Suite 2001 Chicago, Illinois 60601

and the original and nine (9) copies by First Class Mail with postage thereon fully prepaid of the same

foregoing instrument(s):

To:

To: Dorothy Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601

A copy was also sent by First Class Mail with postage thereon fully prepaid of the same foregoing

instrument(s):

To: Bradley Halloran Hearing Office Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Mary Ann Mullin/ Attorney for Petitioner

CH2\1369737.1

RECEIVED **CLERK'S OFFICE**

MAR 0 2 2006 STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollution Control Board

Before the Illinois Pollution Control Board

))

Midwest Generation EME, LLC Complainant/Petitioner,

v.

PCB 04-216 Trade Secret Appeal

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Respondent.

SUBPOENA

 TO: Ms. Julie Armitage Chief of Compliance and Enforcement Bureau of Air 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

Pursuant to Section 5(e) of the Environmental Protection Act (415 ILCS 5/5(e) (2002)) and 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101, Subpart F, you are ordered to attend and give testimony at the deposition in the above-captioned matter beginning at 1:00 p.m. on March 15, 2006, and continuing at 8:30 a.m. on March 16, 2006, at Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, Division of Legal Counsel, 1021 North Grand Avenue East, Springfield, Illinois 62794.

Failure to comply with this subpoena will subject you to sanctions under 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.622(g) and 101802.

ENTER:

Donaly M. Jun

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk

Pollution Control Board

Date: March 1, 2006

I, Mary Ann Mullin, certify that on this 1st day of March, 2006, I caused a copy of the SUBPOENA to be served upon the following:

Ann Alexander Assistant Attorney General and Environmental Counsel 188 West Randolph Street Suite 2001 Chicago, Illinois 60601

by the Chicago Messenger Service.

Mary Ann Mullin

CH2\1369726.1

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

Before the Illinois Pollution Control Board

)

)

Midwest Generation EME, LLC

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

MAR 0 2 2006

Complainant/Petitioner,

v.

)

PCB 04-216 Trade Secret Appeal

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

Respondent.

SUBPOENA

)

TO: Mr. Christopher Romaine
Utilities Unit Manager
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

Pursuant to Section 5(e) of the Environmental Protection Act (415 ILCS 5/5(e) (2002)) and 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101, Subpart F, you are ordered to attend and give testimony at the deposition in the above-captioned matter at beginning at 12:00 p.m. on March 16, 2006, and continuing at 8:30 a.m. on March 17, 2006, at Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, Division of Legal Counsel, 1021 North Grand Avenue East, Springfield, Illinois 62794.

Failure to comply with this subpoena will subject you to sanctions under 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.622(g) and 101802.

ENTER:

Durly M.

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Pollution Control Board

Date: March 1, 2006

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Mary Ann Mullin, certify that on this 1st day of March, 2006, I caused a copy of the SUBPOENA to be served upon the following:

Ann Alexander Assistant Attorney General and Environmental Counsel 188 West Randolph Street Suite 2001 Chicago, Illinois 60601

by the Chicago Messenger Service.

Mul

Mary Ann Mullin

CH2\1369724.1

Before the Illinois Pollution Control Board

)

Midwest Generation EME, LLC Complainant/Petitioner,

PCB 04-216 Trade Secret Appeal CLERK'S OFFICE

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

v. Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Respondent.

SUBPOENA

 TO: Mr. Christopher R. Pressnall Assistant Counsel Bureau of Air Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

Pursuant to Section 5(e) of the Environmental Protection Act (415 ILCS 5/5(e)

(2002)) and 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101, Subpart F, you are ordered to attend and give

testimony at the deposition in the above-captioned matter at 10:00 a.m. on March 15,

2006, at Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, Division of Legal Counsel, 1021 North

Grand Avenue East, Springfield, Illinois 62794.

Failure to comply with this subpoena will subject you to sanctions under 35 Ill.

Adm. Code 101.622(g) and 101802.

ENTER:

Draly M. Aun

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Pollution Control Board

Date: March 1, 2006

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Mary Ann Mullin, certify that on this 1st day of March, 2006, I caused a copy of the SUBPOENA to be served upon the following:

Ann Alexander Assistant Attorney General and Environmental Counsel 188 West Randolph Street Suite 2001 Chicago, Illinois 60601

by the Chicago Messenger Service.

Mary Ann Mullin